

12 July 2022

NOTICE TO RELEVANT STAKEHOLDERS

Dear Sir/Ma'am:

This refers to the draft regulations distributed through the World Trade Organization – Technical Barriers to Trade (WTO-TBT) website (www.tbtims.wto.org) from 18 to 24 June 2022.

Relative thereto, we respectfully invite stakeholders to comment on the four (4) notified draft technical regulations from one (1) WTO Member Country:

Document Symbol	Notifyin g Member	Relevant Dates	Products Covered	Summary
G/TBT/N/E CU/7/Add.1 1	Ecuador	Date of Distribution : 20 June 2022 Deadline for Comments: Not Indicated	Labelling and marking of textiles, articles of apparel, footwear and accessories thereof - Addendum	RTE INEN 013 (2R) "Labelling of articles of apparel, household linen and clothing accessories" and Amendment No. 1 thereto
G/TBT/N/E CU/256/Add .5	Ecuador	Date of Distribution : 20 June 2022 Deadline for Comments: Not Indicated	Labelling of articles of leather - Addendum	RTE INEN No. 157 (1R) "Labelling of articles of leather" and Amendment No. 1 thereto
G/TBT/N/E CU/355/Rev .1/Add.1	Ecuador	Date of Distribution : 20 June 2022	Labelling of articles of apparel, household linen and clothing	Withdrawal of draft third revision (3R) of Ecuadorian Standardization Service Technical Regulation (PRTE INEN) No. 013 "Labelling of articles of apparel, household

BUREAU OF PHILIPPINE STANDARDS

(+632) 791.3124, 751.3126

bps@dti.gov.ph

		Deadline for Comments: Not Indicated	accessories - Addendum	linen and clothing accessories"
G/TBT/N/E CU/433/Rev .1/Add.1	Ecuador	Date of Distribution : 20 June 2022 Deadline for Comments: Not Indicated	Labelling of articles of leather - Addendum	Withdrawal of the draft second revision (2R) of Ecuadorian Standardization Service Technical Regulation (PRTE INEN) No. 157 "Labelling of articles of leather"

To access the notification form, right click the document symbol to open the hyperlink. Should you have any queries on this matter or request for full text of draft regulation in English, please do not hesitate to email us at BPS@dti.gov.ph, copy Mrs. Catherine Antonio-Paguinto (CatherineAntonio@dti.gov.ph) and Ms. Jasmin E. Metre (JasminMetre@dti.gov.ph).

Thank you.

Sincerely,

NEIL P. CATAJAY Director